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About me

Santhosh is a sensible prepubescent
person who finds himself in a real
world ruled by progress and
productivity . Santhosh feels
comfortable with his identity and has
a strong sense that his environment is
comprised of clear, logical, and
consistent rules and features.
Santhosh displays great curiosity and
attempts to fit his diverse experiences
into a clear understanding of the
world.

Skills

ASP DoT Net Application

Ionic

Node JS

Angular

Azure Devops

Testing

SQL

Testingx3.50 Azure Devopsx3

(*)[The skill scale is from O (Fundamental Awareness)
to 6 (Expert).]

Software Development , Creating application using the Agile environment and pro-
gressive in the application development using MEAN Stack environment

Since 2017

2013-2017

2010-2013

2001-2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Working as software developer in IDEAS IDEAS
working on various application frameworks like ASP.NET and MEAN
Stack , Angular Developer

Siddaganga Institute Of Technology, Tumkuru Engineering

with the average of 6.68 CGPA

PESPT
with the average of 72 percentage

Diploma

St Joseph High school
Completed SSLC

High school

IOT based EVM Electronic voating machine
GREEN House Monitoring System.

Solar automated Grass cutter.

IOT based Automated Farming system.
RESISTOR Value Determiner Using Colour Code
Solar Automated Grass cutter.

Interships

2015
2016

2019

2018

2017

One month PLC training in Bangalore.
I0T workshop in SIT Tumkur..

MEAN Stack Software
working on various platforms like the MEAN stack, like Mongo DB ,
Express js , Angular and Node js Platform

ASP Net Developer Software
working on various platforms projects like the ASP.Net application,
with API interface , SQL database , Angular as the front end

Hybrid App Developer Hybrid Developer
working on the hybrid application to be communicating from the API
, and in the Front end Angular Ui, which will used as the Android and
I0S application

Other information

Review

Ability to work and lead a team. Ability to deal with different kinds of people and ad-
just with them.. I hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the information furnished
by me is true to the best of my Knowledge, A career opportunity which would help
me to utilize my knowledge and ability to enhance the growth of organization and

self.
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